

# Bright Brothers Limited

Regd. Office : 610-611, Nirman Kendra, Famous Studio Lane,  
Dr. E. Moses Road, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai 400 011.

## UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2013

Part I (₹ in Lacs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
		30.06.13 (Unaudited)	31.03.13 (Unaudited)	30.06.12 (Unaudited)	31.03.13 (Audited)
1	<b>Total income from Operations (Net)</b>	<b>3,663.41</b>	<b>3,252.47</b>	<b>4,163.16</b>	<b>14,712.59</b>
	a) Net Sales	3,570.19	3,102.99	4,106.49	14,329.57
	b) Other operating income	93.22	149.48	56.67	383.02
2	<b>Expenditure</b>				
	a) (Increase) / Decrease in FG, WIP & Stock in Trade	(23.27)	88.31	12.27	91.26
	b) Consumption of Materials	2,731.63	2,302.94	3,097.52	10,654.11
	c) Purchase of Traded Goods	23.27	27.17	23.58	103.38
	d) Employees Cost	264.38	271.19	213.64	956.08
	e) Depreciation	116.20	130.03	105.42	448.42
	f) Operating & Other Expenses	520.08	568.08	577.83	2,355.43
	<b>Total expenses</b>	<b>3,632.29</b>	<b>3,387.73</b>	<b>4,030.26</b>	<b>14,608.69</b>
3	<b>Profit from operations before other income, interest and tax (1-2)</b>	31.12	(135.26)	132.89	103.90
4	<b>Other Income</b>	40.04	129.03	71.69	334.27
5	<b>Profit from ordinary activities before interest and tax</b>	71.16	(6.23)	204.58	438.17
6	<b>Interest &amp; Financial Charges</b>	117.40	90.80	125.76	471.46
7	<b>Profit from ordinary activities before tax</b>	(46.24)	(97.03)	78.82	(33.29)
8	<b>Tax Expenses</b>	(10.35)	(16.35)	32.24	43.58
9	<b>Net profit from ordinary activities after tax</b>	(35.89)	(80.68)	46.58	(76.86)
10	<b>Paid-up Equity Share Capital Face Value</b>	567.60	567.60	567.60	567.60
	Face Value (of ₹ 10/- each)	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
11	<b>Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve</b>	-	-	-	5,228.01
12	<b>Basic and diluted EPS - Not Annualised (₹)</b>	(0.63)	(1.42)	0.82	(1.35)
		(Not Annualised)	(Not Annualised)	(Not Annualised)	(Annualised)

## Part II SELECT INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2013

A	Particulars of Shareholding	Quarter ended			Year ended
		30.06.13	31.03.13	30.06.12	31.03.13
13	<b>Public Shareholding</b>				
	Number of Shares	2,904,374	2,904,374	2,904,374	2,904,374
	Percentage of Shareholding	51.13%	51.13%	51.13%	51.13%
14	<b>Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding</b>				
	a) Pledged / Encumbered				
	Number of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	b) Non-encumbered				
	Number of Shares	2,775,861	2,775,861	2,775,861	2,775,861
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	48.87%	48.87%	48.87%	48.87%

Particulars		Quarter ended 30.06.2013	
<b>B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>			
Pending at the beginning of the quarter		NIL	
Received during the quarter		NIL	
Disposed off during the quarter		NIL	
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter		NIL	

### Notes:-

- The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 12th August, 2013.  
The Auditors have carried out the limited review of the unaudited Financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2013 as required under clause 41 of the Listing Agreement.
- The entire operations of the Company operates in process plastics segment, hence segmental reporting is not applicable as per AS-17.
- Previous quarter figures have been re-grouped/re-arranged wherever necessary to conform with the figures for the current period.

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2013

By Order of the Board of Directors  
For **Bright Brothers Ltd.**  
**Suresh Bhojwani**  
Chairman & Managing Director

